The inclusion of a winning swing tag is determined at random by the Promoter prior 
to distribution and is not influenced by the entrant. The chance of receiving a winning 
swing tag depends on the total number of Gifts distributed during the Promotional 
Period 

12. There are a total of Six Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Two (6,672) Prizes 
available in total, throughout the duration of the Promotion. The Promoter and/or 
Sponsor do not guarantee that all Prizes will be used. Any Prizes not used will be void 
and will not be awarded.  

13. The total number of Gifts with Purchase and any subsequent Prizes have been 
predetermined by the Promoter prior to commencement of the Promotion. The 
distribution of Prizes is random and receiving a Gift does not guarantee an Instant 
Prize. 

14. The Prizes available comprise of the following; 

a) Two Hundred and Seventy Eight (278) Prizes consisting of One (1) x $10 

Timezone credit. RRP $5,560.00 total 
b) Two Hundred and Seventy Eight (278) Prizes consisting of One (1) x $20 

Timezone credit. RRP $2,780.00 total 
c) Two Hundred and Seventy Eight (278) Prizes consisting of One (1) x 500 

Powertickets. RRP $2,780.00 total 
d) Five Hundred and Fifty Six (556) Prizes consisting of One (1) x 200 

Powertickets. RRP $2,224.00 total 
e) Eight Hundred and Thirty Four (834) Prizes consisting of One (1) x 100 

Powertickets. RRP $1,668.00 total 
f) One Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety (1,390) prizes consisting of One (1) 

x 5 Free Games Tokens. RRP $17,375.00 total 
g) One Thousand One Hundred and Twelve (1,112) prizes consisting of One (1) 

x 10 Free Games Tokens. RRP $27,800.00 total 
h) Eight Hundred and Thirty Four (834) Prizes consisting of One (1) x Free Laser 

Tag game. RRP $10,008.00 total 
i) One Thousand One Hundred and Twelve (1,112) Prizes consisting of One (1) 

x Free Time Play Pack. RRP $38,920.00 total 
j) Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Four (13,344) Gifts are non-

winners and no Prize will be awarded.  

15. Following a Qualifying Purchase, any Instant Prize awarded must be claimed via the 

Fun App and redeemed in-store in accordance with the instructions provided. An 
entrant has until 22 March 2026 to redeem in-store the Prize displayed in their Fun